
POC Telephone Email Address
Abington Det. Sgt. Richard Gambino 781-878-3232 x4907
Acton Lt. Robert Parisi 978-263-2911
Acushnet Chief Michael Alves 508-998-0240
Adams Sergeant David Clark 4 School Street Adams MA 01220
Amesbury Det. Lt. Mark Gagnon 978-388-1217
Amherst Det. Lt. Ronald Young 413-259-3015 youngr@amherstma.gov 111 Main St, Amherst MA 01002
Andover Lt. James D. Hashem 978-475-0411 x. 1006 Jham@andoverps.net
Arlington Lt. James Moran 781-316-3932 jmoran@town.arlington.ma.us
Ashburnham Detective Rob Siano 978-827-4413  ext. 405 detective@ashburnhampd.com
Ashby Chief Paul Lundin 978-386-5652 plundin@ashbypolice.org
Ashfield Kristina M. Nunez, Sergeant 413) 628-4441 ex 1 sgtnunezapd@yahoo.com 412 Main Street Ashfield, MA 01330
Ashland Sgt. Gregg Wildman 508-881-1212 ext. 32 gwildman@ashlandpd.org 137 Main Street Ashland, MA 01721
Attleboro Lieutenant Scott W. Killough 508-223-2233 ext. 2243 skillough@attleboropolice.org
Attleboro Detective Alex L. Aponte 508-223-2233 ext. 1883 aaponte@attleboropolice.org
Auburn Sgt. Todd Lemon 508-832-7777
Avon Dept. Chief David Martineau 508-583-6677
Ayer Chief William Murray 978-772-8200 x500 54 Park St, Ayer MA 01432
Barnstable Ofc. Brian Morrison 508-775-0387 x 159 morrison@barnstablepolice.com
Barre Sgt. Robert Deschenes 978-355-5005 x130 rdeschenes@barremasspd.com
Barre Cpl. Timothy Ury 978-355-5005 x125 tury@barremasspd.com
Becket Chief William Elovirta 413-623-6010
Bedford Lieutenant Scott Jones 781-275-1212 sjones@town.bedford.ma.us 
Belchertown Det. James Daniels 413-323-6685 jdaniels@belchertown.org
Bellingham Gerry Daigle gdaigle@bellinghamma.org
Belmont Capt. Peter Hoerr 617-993-2575
Bernardston Ofc. Brian Ravish 413-625-8200
Bernardston Ofc. Kenneth Hartwright 413-625-8200
Billerica Sgt. Jerry Roche 978-671-0900 x145
Blackstone Lt. Gregory Gilmore 508-883-1212 gilmore325@charter.net
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Bolton Detective Kimberly Denaro 978-779-2276 kimberlydenaro@boltonpd.org
Bolton Kimberly Denaro 978-779-2276 kimberlydenaro@boltonpd.org
Boston Lt. Det. David Aldrich 617-343-4527 20 Vine St. Charlestown, MA 02129
Boston College Lt. Detective Gene Neault 617-552-4743 neaulte@bc.edu 21 Campanella Way 140 Comm. Ave Chesnut Hill MA
Boxborough Sgt. Warren Ryder 978-263-2628
Boxford Lieutenant James B. Riter 978-887-8135 285 Ipswich Road Boxford, MA 01921 
Boylston Det. Sgt. Scott P. Szymkiewicz 508-869-2453
Boylston Chief Anthony Sahagian 508-869-2454
Brewster Lieutenant George Bausch 508-896-7011, x 102 gbausch@town.brewster.ma.us 
Bridgewater Sgt Thomas Lagrasta 508-697-6118
Brockton Det. Christopher McDermott 508-941-0234 CMcDermott@brocktonpolice.com
Brookline Det. Sgt. William Riley 617-730-6465 briley@town.brookline.ma.us
Buckland Chief James T. Hicks 413-625-8200
Burlington Capt. George Devlin 781-505-4923 gdevlin@burlmass.org
Carlisle N/A 978-369-1818 41 Lowell St Carlisle MA 01741
Carver Chief
Charlton Detective William J. Beaudry 508-248-2326 William.Beaudry@townofcharlton.net
Chelmsford Jennifer Bellissimo 978-256-2521 x148 jbellissimo@townofchelmsford.us
Chelsea Detective Michael Noone 617-466-4827 Mnoone@chelseama.gov 19 Park St Chelsea, Ma. 02150
Chicopee Detectives Bureau 413-594-1730
Clarksburg Chief Michael Williams 413-663-7795
Clinton Det. Brian Coyne 978-365-4111
Cohasset Det. Garrett Hunt 781-383-4138 x1020 ghunt@cohassetpolice.com 62 Elm St., Cohasset MA 02025
Concord Deputy Chief Barry Neal 978-318-3404
Danvers Det. Sgt. William Carleton 978-774-1213 x127 wcarleton@mail.danvers-ma.org
Dracut Det. Sgt. Dimetri Mellonakos dmellonakos@dracutpolice.com
Dennis Craig Stevenson 774-352-1507 cstevenson@town.dennis.ma.us
Dudley Sgt. Dean Poplawski 508-949-8023 dpoplawski@dudleypolice.com
Dunstable Lt. James W. Dow 978-649-7445 23 Pleasant St. P.O. Box 154, Dunstable MA 01827
Duxbury Lt. Lewis Chubb 781-934-5656 lwchubb@duxburypolice.org

mailto:Mnoone@chelseama.gov
mailto:William.Beaudry@townofcharlton.net
mailto:kimberlydenaro@boltonpd.org
mailto:gbausch@town.brewster.ma.us
mailto:kimberlydenaro@boltonpd.org
mailto:neaulte@bc.edu
mailto:CMcDermott@brocktonpolice.com
mailto:jbellissimo@townofchelmsford.us
mailto:briley@town.brookline.ma.us
mailto:cstevenson@town.dennis.ma.us
mailto:wcarleton@mail.danvers-ma.org
mailto:dmellonakos@dracutpolice.com
mailto:gdevlin@burlmass.org
mailto:dpoplawski@dudleypolice.com
mailto:lwchubb@duxburypolice.org
mailto:ghunt@cohassetpolice.com


East Bridgewater Det. John Grillo 508-378-1641 jgrillo@ebmass.com
Easthampton Capt. Donald Emerson 413-527-1212
Easthampton Det. Sgt. Mark Popielarczyk 413-527-1212
Easton Ofc. George Allen 508-230-3322 gallen@easton.ma.us
Edgartown Det. Craig Edwards 508-627-4343 x14
Egremont Chief RL Bucknell 413-528-2160 epdchief@earthlink.net
Erving Chief Christopher Blair 413-423-3310
Essex Inspector Mike French 978-768-6628 mfrench@essexma.org
Everett Captain Robert Bontempo 617-394-2361 Robert.Bontempo@ci.everett.ma.us
Fairhaven Sgt. Michael Botelho 508-997-7421 detectives@fairhavenpolice.org
Falmouth Sgt. Douglas DeCosta 508-457-2527 750 Main St., Falmouth MA 02540
Freetown Chief Carlton Abbott Jr. 508-763-4017 chief.fpd@comcast.net
Fitchburg Sgt. Glenn Fossa 978-345-9656 gfossa@fitchburgpolice.com 
Foxborough Chief Edward O'Leary foxchief@foxboroughpolice.com
Framingham Lt. Kevin Slattery 508-532-5919
Franklin Deputy Chief Stephan H. Semerjian 508-528-1212 ext. 509 ssemerjian@franklinpolice.com
Georgetown Det. James Rodden 978-352-5700 jrodden@georgetownma.gov
Georgetown Det. Supervisor Thomas DeJoy 978-352-5700 tdejoy@georgetownma.gov
Gill Sgt. Christopher Redman 413-863-9398 sgt@gillmass.org
Gloucester Lt. Michael Lane 978-281-9753 ltmlane@comcast.net
Granby Lt. Alan Wishart 413-467-9222 awishart@granbypd.org
Grafton Lieutenant Wayne Tripp 508-839-2858 lieutenant@graftonpolice.com 
Granville Lt. Scott Flebotte 413) 357-8585 x.7
Great Barrington Chief William Walsh 413-528-0306 wwalsh@townofgb.org
Greenwood Det. Wayne Shurling 978-443-1042
Groveland Sgt. Dwight McDonald 978-521-1212 dmcdonald@grovelandpolice.com
Groton Lieutenant Catherine Welch 978-448-5555 cwelch@townofgroton.org
Hadley Chief Dennis Hukowicz 413-584-0883 police@hadleyma.org
Hamilton Det. Kenneth Nagy 978-468-1212 knagy@hamiltonma.gov
Hanover Lt. Robert Heywood 781-826-3813 rheywood@hanoverpolice.org
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Harwich Detective Sergeant David Jacek 508-430-7541 
Hatfield Sgt Thomas Sampson 413-247-0323
Haverhill Deputy Chief Don Thompson 978-373-1212 x548 dthompson@haverhillpolice.com
Hingham Ofc. Chessler 781-754-1212
Holbrook Officer Patrick Quinn 781-767-1212
Holland Chief Kevin Gleason chiefgleason@yahoo.com
Holliston Lt. Keith Edison 508-429-0613
Hopedale Det. Kenneth Belben 508-473-2329
Hopkinton Sgt. Joseph Bennett 508-497-3401 jbennett@hopkintonpd.org
Hubbardston Det. Hans Carlson 978-928-1410 officercarlson@charterinternet.com
Hudson Capt. David Stephens 978-568-9654 dstephens@townofhudson.org
Huntington Chief Robert Garriepy 413-667-8868
Ipswich Lt. Daniel Moriarty 978-356-4343
Kingston Det. Robert Wells 781-585-0523
Lancaster Det. Everett Moody 978-365-6308
Lawrence Captain Denis Pierce (978) 794-5900 ext 625
Leicester Sgt. Kenneth Antanavica 508-892-7010 ext 215 antanavica@leicesterpd.org
Lenox William Colvin 413-637-2346
Leverett Chief Gary Billings 413-548-4994 garybillings@gmail.com
Lexington Lieutenant Detective Joseph O'Leary joleary@ci.lexington.ma.us
Lexington Captain Charles Sargent csargent@ci.lexington.ma.us
Lincoln Lt. Kevin Kennedy 781-289-8113 kkennedy@lincolntown.org
Littleton Lt Matthew King 978-952-2300 king@littletonpd.com
Lowell Det. Thomas Hultgren 978-937-3242 thultgren@lowellma.gov 
Ludlow Sgt. Daniel Valadas 413-583-8305 x.208
Lunenburg Det. Charles Deming 978-582-4150 x226 cdeming@lunenburgonline.com
Lynn Captain Mark O’Toole 781-477-4306 motoole@lynnpolice.org 
Mansfield Detective Sergeant Samuel Thompso 508-261-7301 50 West Street Mansfield, MA 02048 
Marblehead Capt. Mark Mills 781-631-1212 x651 millsm@marblehead.org
Maynard Chief James Corcoran 978-897-1011 jcorcoran@maynardpolice.com
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Maynard Lieutenant James Dawson 978-897-1011 jdawson@maynardpolice.com
Medfield Chief Robert Meaney, Jr 508-359-2315
Medford Inspector William Hafner 781-3916778 whafner@medfordpolice.com 
Medford Inspector William Mulcahy 781-3916778 wmulcahy@medfordpolice.com 
Melrose Detective Lieutenant Paul Norton 781-979-4467 pnorton@cityofmelrose.org 
Methuen Sgt. Michael Lahey 978-983-8693
Middleborough Officer Steven Schofield 508-947-1212
Middlefield Chief Thomas Austin 413 3484474 middlefieldpd@gmail
Middleton Det. Sgt. Gayle Haley 978-774-4424 Ghaley@middletonpolice.com
Milford Sgt. Kenneth Kingkade 508-473-1113 x618 kkingkade@milfordpolice.org
Millis Peter McGowan  508-376-5112 pmcgowan@millispolice.com
Millville Chief Ron Landry 508-883-3117
Milton Lt. William West 617-898-4804 wwset@mpdmilton.org 
Montague Detective Lee Laster 413-863-8911 x157
Monterey Chief Gareth Backhaus 413-528-3211
Nahant Lt. Thomas T. Hutton 781-581-1212 thutton@nahantpolice.org
Nantucket Det. Lt. Jerry Adams 508-228-1212 Pd334@nantucketpolice.com 20 So. Water St Nantucket, MA  02554
New Bedford Lt. Scott Sylvia 508-991-6300 x126 scott.sylvia@newbedford-ma.gov
New Salem Sgt. Mark Santucci 978-544-2141
New Salem Chief Jospeh Camden 978-544-2141
Norfolk Lieutenant Jonathan M. Carroll 508-528-3206 carroll@virtualnorfolk.org
North Andover Det. Lt. Paul Gallagher 978-683-3168 x29 pgallagher@napd.us
North Reading Lt. Kevin Brennan 978) 357 – 5051 kbrennan@nrpd.org
North Reading Sgt. Michael Murphy 978)357- 5054 mmurphy@nrpd.org
Northampton Det Lt Kenneth Watson 413-587-1100 kwatson@northamptonma.gov 29 Center St  Northampton, MA  01060  
Northbridge Sgt. Shawn Heney 508-234-6211
Norwell Detective Robert Clark 781-659-7979
Oak Bluffs Detective Nick Curelli 509) 693-0750 
Peabody Sgt. Glen Fredericks 978-538-6300 x1425
Pelham Chief Gary Thomann 413-253-0484
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Philipston Officer Daniel Kimball 978.249.3560 police@phillipston-ma.gov  50 The Common, Phillipston, MA, 01331
Pittsfield Cpt. Patrick Barry 413-448-9700 x606 pbarry@pittsfield.net
Plympton Chief Matthew Clancy 781-585-3339 x101
Princeton Lt. Michele Powers 978-464-2928
Raynham Det. William Donnelly 508-824-2756 x75
Reading Sgt. Det. Mark D. Segalla 781-942-6774 15 Union Street Reading, MA 01867
Revere Det. Lynn Romboli 781-284-1212 lromboli@reverepolice.org
Rockport Sgt. Timothy Frithsen 978-546-1212 x. 16 tfrithsen@town.rockport.ma.us
Rowley Ofc. Thomas Hills 978-948-7644 cpo@crowleypolice.com
Rutland Det. Patrolman Chris Giglio 508-886-4106
Salem Lt. Conrad J. Prosniewski 978-744-0171 ext.200 cprosniewski@salempd.net 95 Margin Street Salem MA, 01970
Salisbury Patrolman Jim Leavitt 978-465-3121 jleavitt@salisburypolice.com
Seekonk Detective Matthew Jardine 508-336-8123 
Southampton Lt. Michael Goyette 413-527-1120 ltgoyette@southamptonpolice.com
Southwick Det. Sgt. Robert Landis 413-569-5348 x621 167@swkpd.com
Spencer Det. Michael Shea 508-885-6333
Stockbridge Richard B. Wilcox 413-298-4179 ext 200 police@townofstockbridge.com 50 Main Street, Stockbridge, Mass 01262 
Stoneham Det. Lt. Richard McCarthy 781-438-1215 x3149
Stow Sgt Timothy Lima (978) 897-4545 stowpolice@stow.ma.us 305 Great Rd, Stow MA 01775
Sunderland Chief Jeffrey Gilbert 413-665-7036
Swampscott Det. Sgt. Timothy Cassiddy N/A N/A
Swansea Detective Marc Haslam 508)674-8464 Gardners Neck Road, Swansea MA. 02777
Swansea Detective Joseph Martin 508)674-8464 Gardners Neck Road, Swansea MA. 02777
Templeton Chief David Whitaker 978)939-5638 policechief@templeton1.org
Topsfield Sgt. James Harris 978-887-6533
Townsend Lt. David Profit 978) 597-6214 70 Brookline Street Townsend, MA 01469
Tyngsborough Det. Sgt. Shaun Wagner 978-649-7504 swagner@tyngsboropolice.com
Upton Chief Michael Bradley 508-529-3200
Uxbridge Sgt. Tara McCrohan 508-278-7755
Wakefield Detective Sergeant Richard DiNanno 339-219-4503 sgt.dinanno@wakefieldpd.org 1 Union St Wakefield, MA 01880 
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Wales Chief Dawn Charette 413-245-7844 police@townofwales.net
Walpole Deputy Chief Scott Bushway 508-668-1095 sbushway@walpolepd.com
Ware Chief Dennis M. Healey 413 967 3571 warepolice@aim.com 22 North Street, Ware, MA 01082
Wayland Det. Sgt. Jamie Berger 508-358-4721 jberger@waylandpolice.com
Webster Officer Bryan Bates 508 943-1212, bryan.bates@websterpolice.com 
West Boylston Det. Marcello Tavano 508-835-3100 offtavano@charterbn.com
West Bridgewater Officer Ken Thaxter 508-894-1290 kthaxter@wbpd.com
West Springfield Det. Capt. Daniel Murray 413-263-3210
Westborough Sgt. Chester Hallice 508-366-3060 challice@town.westborough.ma.us
Westfield Det. Lt. Paul Miller 413-562-5411 x119
Westfield Sgt. Ray Manos 413-562-5411 x120
Westport Deputy Chief John Gifford 508-636-1122 xojgifford@aol.com
Westwood Lt. Christopher Sheehy 781-320-1000 csheehy@westwoodpd.org
Winchester Det Lt J.R. Pierce 781) 729-2259 jpierce@winchesterpd.org
Worthington Chief Jeff Johnson 413-238-0400
Worthington Sgt Gary Lefebvre 413-238-0400 
Wrentham Lt. William McGrath 508-384-6915 mcgrath@police.wrentham.ma.us 
Yarmouth Lieutenant Paul Rooney prooney@yarmouth.ma.us
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